FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION  
	Specification Number 
	H25040 (Yuletide Splendour) 

	Version Number 
	1 

	Date 
	22/07/2025 


 
NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging. 
 
For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com 
 
 
	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Champagne Gruet Selection Brut 

	Description of Product 
	N/A 

	Product Code 
	0403001 (Supplier) / CHAM604D (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Ehrmanns Wines 

	Country of Origin 
	France 

	Ingredients 

	Contains SULPHITES. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	Champagne Gruet Selection Brut 

	ABV: 
	12% 

	Country of origin: 
	France 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y) 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	75cl 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Vista Alegre Fine Ruby 

	Description of Product 
	Complex mature fruits, with a full bodied, smooth, round palate and sweet tannins with a sumptuous long finish. 
Matured for an average of 3-4 years in oak casks. 

	Product Code 
	FW106 (Supplier) / PORT605A (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Lanchester Wines 

	Country of Origin 
	Portugal 

	Ingredients 

	Contains SULPHITES. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	Fine Ruby Port 

	ABV: 
	19% 

	Country of origin: 
	Portugal 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	Vegan (N) / Vegetarian (N) 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	N 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	37.5cl 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Deer Point Cabernet Sauvignon 

	Description of Product 
	Subtle blackberries on the nose, with a palate rich in red fruit characters as well as integrated tannins and smooth vanilla flavours. 

	Product Code 
	WINE694A (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Ehrmanns 

	Country of Origin 
	Bulgaria 

	Ingredients 

	Contains SULPHITES. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	Deer Point Cabernet Sauvignon 

	ABV: 
	13% 

	Country of origin: 
	Bulgaria 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y) 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	75cl 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Archivio Pecorino 

	Description of Product 
	Classic Pecorino, dry, straw-yellow in colour and an elegantly floral bouquet of acacia and jasmine. Medium acidity with melon, pear and white peach notes on the palate. Grapes originate from within the whole of the province of the City of Chieti. 

	Product Code 
	IT156 (Supplier) / WINE694H (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Lanchester Wines 

	Country of Origin 
	Italy 

	Ingredients 

	Contains SULPHITES. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	Archivio Pecorino 

	ABV: 
	13.5% 

	Country of origin: 
	Italy 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y) 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	75cl 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	N/A 


 

	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Archivio Aglianico 

	Description of Product 
	Big, rich, warming and smooth. Plenty of fruit flavours with some spice on the long finish. This wine is clear and complex, with enjoyable hints of cherry and red berries fragrance, followed by a marked vanilla and spicy note. 

	Product Code 
	IT361 (Supplier) / WINE698F (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Lanchester Wines 

	Country of Origin 
	Italy 

	Ingredients 

	Contains SULPHITES. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	Archivio Aglianico 

	ABV: 
	14% 

	Country of origin: 
	Italy 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y) 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	75cl 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Bottega 0 White 

	Description of Product 
	Sparkling Zero White Bottega is a non-alcoholic drink, produced starting from grape must, created to meet the needs of those who, for health or religious reasons, do 
not consume alcoholic beverages, or those who, for the most varied reasons, are cautious with their alcohol consumption. 

	Product Code 
	V16201075 (Supplier) / MIN616A (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Walker Wodehouse Wines 

	Country of Origin 
	Italy 

	Ingredients 

	Contains SULPHITES. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	Bottega 0 White 

	ABV: 
	< 0.5% 

	Country of origin: 
	Italy 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	N/A 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N/A 
	Vegetarians 
	N/A 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	75cl 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Deer Point Chardonnay 

	Description of Product 
	Subtle peach and melon fruit notes on the nose and palate with a balanced structure and creamy texture on the finish. 

	Product Code 
	WINE699L (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Ehrmanns 

	Country of Origin 
	Bulgaria 

	Ingredients 

	Contains SULPHITES. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	Deer Point Chardonnay 

	ABV: 
	12% 

	Country of origin: 
	Bulgaria 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y) 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	75cl 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Prosecco Spum. DOC Brut Casa Bot 11%CL75 

	Description of Product 
	Sparkling Wine 

	Product Code 
	V13056075NBW1 (Supplier) / SPAR630A (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Bottega 

	Country of Origin 
	Italy 

	Ingredients 

	Contains SULPHITES. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	Prosecco Spum. DOC Brut Casa Bot 
11%CL75 

	ABV: 
	11% 

	Country of origin: 
	Italy 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	N/A 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N/A 
	Vegetarians 
	N/A 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	75cl 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	18 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool and dry place. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, it is advisable to consume within few days. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Candy Kittens Wild Strawberry Sweets 

	Description of Product 
	Unleash your wild side with a fruity explosion of our bestselling Wild Strawberry vegan sweets. 

	Product Code 
	CONF607X (Supplier) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Candy Kittens 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Modified Starch, 6% Strawberry Juice from Concentrate, Dextrose, 4% Coconut Water from Concentrate, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Potato Protein, Acidity Regulators: Sodium Malates and Calcium Carbonate, Natural Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates (Sweet Potato, Black Carrot), Hydrolysed Pea Protein. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1473 

	Energy (kcal) 
	348 

	Fat (g) 
	0.1 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	< 0.1 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	85 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	60 

	Protein (g) 
	0.4 

	Salt (g) 
	0.31 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Site Handles 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
Site Handles 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Site Handles 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Site Handles 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	Y 
	Site Handles Milk 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	140 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	9 Piece Chocolate Truffle Letterbox 

	Description of Product 
	Elevate your Christmas celebrations with our 9-piece 
Chocolate Truffle Cake selection. This delightful treat is the perfect sweet touch for your festive gatherings, sure to impress your guests and bring joy to your Christmas table. 

	Product Code 
	OC2145 (Supplier) / CAK111U (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Original Cake Company 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Sugar, EGG, Butter (MILK), WHEAT Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), MILK Chocolate (11%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Glucose, Emulsifier: Vegetable Glycerine (E422), Caramel (7%) ( Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar, Lactose 
(MILK)), Water, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (E322 Lecithin (Sunflower, Rapeseed, SOYA), E491 Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring), Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt , Flavourings), Cocoa Powder, ALMONDS (NUTS), Dark Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Stabiliser (E492), White Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (From MILK), Lactose (From MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Caramel Fudge Pieces (Sugar, Full Cream Condensed MILK, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose, Water), Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Salt), Crisped Rice Coated with MILK Chocolate ( MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), Crisped Rice: (Rice Flour, Sugar, WHEAT Malt, Salt), Polishing Agent: E904, E414), White Sprinkles (Sugar, Vegetable Oils ( Coconut & Shea), Rice Flour, Thickener: Sodium Carboxymethyl-Cellulose, Flavouring), Gold Star Sprinkles (Sugar, Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Colour: E101, E172, Glazing Agent: Shellac), Raising Agents: E500, E450 (WHEAT), Star Decoration ( Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel, Palm Oil), Invert Sugar Syrup, Thickeners: Xanthan Gum, Gum Arabic; Humectant: Glycerol; Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Glazing Agent: Shellac; Colours: Iron Oxides), Colour: E555, 
E170i, E172 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1938 

	Energy (kcal) 
	464 

	Fat (g) 
	24 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	13 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	57 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	40 

	Protein (g) 
	5.9 

	Salt (g) 
	0.27 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Milk, Egg 

	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	N/A 

	Foreign body control 
	

	Shelf Life 
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. No need to refrigerate. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Hampstead Teas English Breakfast Tea Bags 

	Description of Product 
	Organic English Breakfast 

	Product Code 
	INFBX20EB (Supplier) / TEA601P (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Hampstead 

	Country of Origin 
	N/A 

	Ingredients 

	50% Organic African & 50% Organic Assam Tea. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens Contains/Free Allergens are Comment 
From (C/FF) within the manufacturing environment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	40 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	36 Months
	 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	N/A 
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	N/A 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Teriyaki Mochi Rice Bites 

	Description of Product 
	Fried Rice Cracker with Teriyaki Flavour 

	Product Code 
	TEMB150 (Supplier) / SAV602B (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Filberts Fine Foods Ltd 

	Country of Origin 
	Thailand 

	Ingredients 

	Rice 59%, Rice Bran Oil, Tamari (SOYBEAN, Water, Salt, Rice), Sugar, Teriyaki Seasoning 3.7%: Sugar, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Ginger Powder, White Pepper, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein Powder, Vinegar Powder, Salt, SESAME Oil, Maltodextrin, Citric Acid, Natural Smoke Oil Flavour, Roasted White SESAME Seed, Sweet Rice Wine (Mirin), Yeast Extract, Colour: Caramel E150a. 
 
WARNING: Small children can choke on nuts. May contain pieces of shell. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1820 

	Energy (kcal) 
	435 

	Fat (g) 
	15 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	3.4 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	69 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	10 

	Protein (g) 
	6.3 

	Salt (g) 
	2 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	FF 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	150 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	18 Months
	 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Ambient 
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	Ambient 



 

	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Mrs Darlington Winter Berry Preserve 

	Description of Product 
	Extra Jam Winter Berry Preserve 

	Product Code 
	PRES604C (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Darlington & Daughters 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Sugar, Plums (18%), Blackberries (11%), Cranberries (11%), Mulled Wine (2%) (Red Wine, Light Brown Sugar, Natural Flavouring, Preservatives and SULPHITES), Damson Juice (From Concentrate), Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Natural Cinnamon Flavour. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1085 

	Energy (kcal) 
	258 

	Fat (g) 
	0.1 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	0 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	63 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	62 

	Protein (g) 
	0.5 

	Salt (g) 
	0 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N/A 
	Vegetarians 
	N/A 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	t 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	340 

	Foreign body control 
	Each jar is passed through an in line metal detector Sensitivity: 2.5mm Fe, 3.0mm Non Fe, 5.0mm S/S 

	Shelf Life 
	30 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	N/A 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	20°C 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Love Popcorn – Caramelised Biscuit Crumb 

	Description of Product 
	N/A 

	Product Code 
	POP601D (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Sweet & Savoury 

	Country of Origin 
	N/A 

	Ingredients 

	Popcorn, Lotus Biscoff Crumb [WHEAT FLOUR, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), SOYA Flour, Salt, Cinnamon], Sugar, Golden Syrup, Coconut Oil, Glucose Syrup, Ground Cinnamon, Rapeseed Oil, Baking Soda, Salt, Flavouring, Lecithin Powder/Granules (SOYA). 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1847 

	Energy (kcal) 
	439 

	Fat (g) 
	14 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	8.1 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	72 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	44 

	Protein (g) 
	4.4 

	Salt (g) 
	1.4 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	100 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	7 Months
	 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	N/A 
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	C&B Merry Christmas – Luxury Mince Pies with Brandy 

	Description of Product 
	N/A 

	Product Code 
	2012 (Supplier) / PIE001H (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Moordale Foods 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits ( 29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple 
Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil*, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Colour: Plain Caramel; Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT 
Flour (with added Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Cream (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Water, Brandy (60% ABV) (2%). 
 
*From an RSPO certified sustainable source. 
 
WARNING: Although every care has been taken, fruit stalk and stone may be present. Contains alcohol. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1516 

	Energy (kcal) 
	362 

	Fat (g) 
	14 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	9.5 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	47 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	29 

	Protein (g) 
	2.6 

	Salt (g) 
	0.29 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	N/A 

	ABV: 
	N/A 

	Country of origin: 
	N/A 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	N/A 

	Suitable For 

		Vegans 		N 		Vegetarians 		Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment. May contain.
 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Fish and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Milk May Contain Egg 

	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	340 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	7 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Candy Cane Tube 

	Description of Product 
	Christmas Pudding 

	Product Code 
	1789 (Supplier) / BIS605P (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Grandma Wild’s 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Oats, Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, GlucoseFructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia 
Cinnamon, Ginger, Allspice, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Partially Inverted Sugar 
Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate), Butterscotch Flavoured Toffee Pieces (Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk, Salt), Palm Oil, Natural Flavouring). 
 
WARNING: Whilst every care has been taken, fruit stone/stalk may remain. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2045 

	Energy (kcal) 
	487 

	Fat (g) 
	21 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	7.7 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	71 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	34 

	Protein (g) 
	4.9 

	Salt (g) 
	0.92 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	*not used in storage or production areas but may 
be brought in via traces in other ingredients or by 
members of staff for lunch 
etc 

	Nuts and products there
	of 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Lupin and products there
	of 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	200 

	Foreign body control 
	Y – Metal Detection 

	Shelf Life 
	14 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N 
	Storage temperature 
 
	Ambient 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Belgian Double Chocolate 

	Description of Product 
	Baked short, serve with coffee. 

	Product Code 
	ABBB002 (Supplier) / BIS605S (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Baker & Barista 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK, Salt), Dark Chocolate Chips 15% (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavouring), Dark Muscovado Sugar, Cocoa Mass 4%, Rice Flour, Sugar, Vanilla Extract, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Sea Salt. 
 
WARNING: Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2152 

	Energy (kcal) 
	514 

	Fat (g) 
	26 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	17 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	64 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	25 

	Protein (g) 
	5.9 

	Salt (g) 
	0.68 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers. 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Milk 
Egg in Manufacturing 
Environment 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	120 

	Foreign body control 
	METAL DETECTION: Expected Standard (Test packs rejected), Frequency (Start of batch, hourly, end of Batch). 
1.5mm Fe, 1.5mm Non-Fe, 2.5mm SS 

	Shelf Life 
	12 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Store in an airtight container after opening. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Fully Coated Dark Chocolate All Butter Festive 
Shortbread Trees 

	Description of Product 
	

	Product Code 
	1654 (Supplier) / BIS614F (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Grandma Wild’s 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Dark Chocolate Coating (33%) (Cocoa Mass; Sugar; Cocoa Butter; MILK Fat; Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Salted Sweetcream Butter (22%) (Cream: MILK; Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Rice Flour, Sugar Crunch Sparkle (Sugar, Colours (Iron Oxide and Hydroxides), Glazing Agent (Shellac), Invert Sugar Syrup). 
 
Dark Chocolate Coating Contains: Cocoa Solids 56% Minimum. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2176 

	Energy (kcal) 
	521 

	Fat (g) 
	29 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	18 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	59 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	27 

	Protein (g) 
	5.1 

	Salt (g) 
	0.4 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	May Contain Other Gluten Sources 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	 
	Y* 
	*Not used in storage or production areas but may 
be brought in via traces by 
members of staff for lunch etc. 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	 
	Y* 
	*Not used in storage or production areas but may 
be brought in via traces by 
members of staff for lunch etc. 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	 
	Y 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	 
	Y 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Fish and products thereof 
	 
	Y 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	 
	Y 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	Y 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Milk. May Contain Eggs. 

	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	165 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	9 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N 
	Storage temperature 
 
	Ambient 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	West Country Legends Poppy & Sesame Cocktail 
Water Biscuits 

	Description of Product 
	Poppy & Sesame Cocktail Water Biscuits 

	Product Code 
	WCL882 (Supplier) / SAV612Y (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	West Country Legends 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water (27.5%), Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed MILK Powder, Sugar, SESAME Seeds (4.3%), WHEAT Starch, Poppy Seeds (1.3%), 
Salt. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2090 

	Energy (kcal) 
	497 

	Fat (g) 
	20.2 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	1.7 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	67.9 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	7.2 

	Protein (g) 
	9.5 

	Salt (g) 
	3.4 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Milk. Eggs in Facility. 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	100 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	N/A 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Chilli Pepper Olives 

	Description of Product 
	Pitted Green Olives in Oil with Chilli and Black Pepper 

	Product Code 
	CP24 (Supplier) / SNAK606A (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Silver & Green 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Pitted Green Olives (76%), Rapeseed Oil (23%), Chilli Flakes (<1%), Cracked Black Pepper (<1%), Salt, Ascorbic Acid. 
 
CAUTION: May contain traces of olive stone. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1244 

	Energy (kcal) 
	302 

	Fat (g) 
	33 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	4.3 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	0.2 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	0.1 

	Protein (g) 
	0.7 

	Salt (g) 
	2.1 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	t 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	220 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	365 Days 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Keep in cool and dry place and consume within shelf life. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Keep refrigerated once opened and consume within 14 days. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	Ambient 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Christmas Ham with Umami Truffle Glaze Flavour 
Potato Crisps 

	Description of Product 
	N/A 

	Product Code 
	SSTCH100 (Supplier) / CRIS604S (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Savoursmiths 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Umami Truffle Glazed Christmas Ham Flavour (Rice Flour, Yeast 
Extract Powder, Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Salt, Onion powder, Spice (Ginger, Nutmeg, Clove), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Herb (Bay), Black Summer Truffle Extract). 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2003 

	Energy (kcal) 
	478 

	Fat (g) 
	27 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	2.4 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	53 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	2.2 

	Protein (g) 
	6.7 

	Salt (g) 
	1.78 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	100 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	N/A 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Cambrook Baked Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews 80g 

	Description of Product 
	N/A 

	Product Code 
	BSCPC80 (Supplier) / NUT601Y (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Cambrook 

	Country of Origin 
	N/A 

	Ingredients 

	PEANUTS (57%), CASHEW NUTS (38%), Sweet Chilli Seasoning (4%): Sugar, Salt, Dried SOY Sauce (Contains: SOY Beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2369 

	Energy (kcal) 
	570 

	Fat (g) 
	47.6 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	8.9 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	13.8 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	6 

	Protein (g) 
	19.9 

	Salt (g) 
	1.5 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	FF 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	80 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	9 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Cool and dry, under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	< 23°C 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	C&B Tomato & Basil Wheat Flatbreads 

	Description of Product 
	Oven-baked for extra crunch, these delightfully light flatbreads are flavoured with a combination of tomato 
and basil. Eaten on their own, as a dipper, or as the base for canapés, these are undoubtedly a classic. 

	Product Code 
	4608 (Supplier) / BIS642G (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Moordale Foods 

	Country of Origin 
	Lithuania 

	Ingredients 

	WHEAT Flour (43%), Water, Whole Grain RYE Flour (9%), RYE Bran, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Dried Tomato (3%), Linseeds, SESAME Seeds, Sugar, Sea Salt, Dried Basil (0.7%). 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1654 

	Energy (kcal) 
	393 

	Fat (g) 
	9.5 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	1.1 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	57.7 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	5.2 

	Protein (g) 
	13.9 

	Salt (g) 
	1.7 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Milk 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	130 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	12 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	N/A 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, store in a cool, dry and dark place, in an airtight container. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Hebridean Baker Christmas Cookie 

	Description of Product 
	A traditional, gingerbread flavoured oat biscuit with dark chocolate chips. 

	Product Code 
	BIS605J (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Stag Bakeries Ltd 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	OATS, Sugar, WHEAT Flour [Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Margarine [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E471, Flavourings, Colours: E160b(i); E100], Chocolate 
Chips (9.9%) [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: E322 SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Unsalted Butter [MILK], Cornflour, Water, Skimmed MILK Powder, Baking Powder, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Ginger, Bicarbonate of Soda, Ground Allspice, Ground Cloves, Ground Nutmeg, Ground Cardamom. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2212 

	Energy (kcal) 
	518 

	Fat (g) 
	26.3 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	11.9 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	64.7 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	29 

	Protein (g) 
	6.4 

	Salt (g) 
	2.1 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Milk May Contain Egg 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	150 

	Foreign body control 
	There is one critical control point in the production process – metal detection. The metal detectors are checked at the start, 
middle and end of each production run using 3.0mm Fe, 3.0mm Non Fe and 3.0mm   SS test pieces and a metal detectable dressing from the current batch. 

	Shelf Life 
	44 Weeks 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, store in an airtight container. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Salted Caramel Fudge 

	Description of Product 
	Caramel Flavoured Crumbly Fudge with Sea Salt 

	Product Code 
	3-SB-XMAS-CSSBLA100 (Supplier) / FUDG602S (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Buttermilk 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Whole MILK, Sugar), Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Sea Salt (0.5%), Natural Caramel Flavouring (0.2%). 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1630 

	Energy (kcal) 
	387 

	Fat (g) 
	11 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	6.9 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	70.6 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	67.2 

	Protein (g) 
	1.3 

	Salt (g) 
	0.3 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Products containing gluten handled on site. 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Products containing soya handled on site. 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Peanuts handled on site. 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. 
 
Tree nuts handled on site. 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	Products containing milk powder and milk. 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Dried Meringue handled on site. 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	Dried fruit handled on site. 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Contains products containing milk powder and milk. 
Dried Meringue handled on site. 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	100 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	10 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once open keep tightly sealed and consume within two weeks. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Elizabeth Shaw Milk & Dark Chocolate Biscuit Selection 
(140g x 3) 

	Description of Product 
	A luxuriously tempting biscuit selection, containing Milk 
Chocolate Fruit & Nut Biscuits, Dark Chocolate Orange 
Biscuits, and Milk Chocolate Salted Caramel Biscuits 

	Product Code 
	5107406 (Supplier) / BIS602E (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Colian UK 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Milk Chocolate Fruit & Nut Biscuits 
Milk Chocolate 35.5% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea, in varying proportions), Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate), Flavouring), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar 
Syrup, Grain Crisps (8.7%) (Rice Flour, WHEAT Flour, Salt, Corn Flour, Sugar, BARLEY Malt Extract), Palm Fat, HAZELNUTS (4.2%), Whole MILK  Powder, Butter (MILK), Humectant (Sorbitol Syrup), BARLEY Malt Extract, Starch, Whey Powder (MILK), Salt (0.25%), Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithin, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Carbonate, Diphosphates), Flavourings.  
 
Milk Chocolate Salted Caramel 
Milk Chocolate (35.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea, in varying proportions), Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate), Flavouring), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Grain Crisps (8.7%) (Rice Flour, WHEAT Flour, Salt, Corn Flour, Sugar, BARLEY Malt Extract), Palm Fat, HAZELNUTS (4.2%), Whole MILK Powder, Butter (MILK), Humectant (Sorbitol Syrup), Starch, Whey Powder (MILK), Salt (0.25%), Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithin, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Carbonate, Diphosphates), Flavourings. 
 
Dark Chocolate & Orange Biscuits 
Dark Chocolate 35.5% (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea, Sal, Mango, in varying proportions), Flavouring), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Fat, Orange Pieces (5.5%) (Concentrated Apple Puree, Orange Juice Concentrate (9%), Humectant (Glycerol), Fructose-Glucose Syrup, Glucose Syrup, WHEAT Fibre, Sugar, Starch, Palm Fat, Gelling Agent (Pectins), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Colour (Curcumin)), Grain Crisps (4.2%) (Rice Flour, WHEAT Flour, Corn Flour, Sugar, BARLEY Malt Extract, Salt), Orange Juice Concentrate (2.7%), Whole MILK Powder, Humectant (Sorbitol Syrup), Starch, BARLEY Malt Extract, Whey Powder (MILK), Salt, 
Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithin, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Raising Agents (Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Carbonate, Diphosphates), Flavourings, HAZELNUTS. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional (Fruit & Nut): 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1990 

	Energy (kcal) 
	476 

	Fat (g) 
	22 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	11 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	61 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	51 

	Protein (g) 
	5.7 



	Salt (g) 
	0.51 

	Nutritional (Salted Caramel): 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2012 

	Energy (kcal) 
	480 

	Fat (g) 
	22 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	12 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	62 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	46 

	Protein (g) 
	5.5 

	Salt (g) 
	1 

	Nutritional (Orange): 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2005 

	Energy (kcal) 
	478 

	Fat (g) 
	20 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	12 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	71 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	44 

	Protein (g) 
	4.2 

	Salt (g) 
	0.28 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. 
 
May Contain Other Nuts 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	420 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	12 Months
	 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Keep cool an
	d dry. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Slumberjack Direct from Farm Brazilian Ground Coffee 
200g 

	Description of Product 
	N/A 

	Product Code 
	COFF601E (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Slumber Jack Coffee 

	Country of Origin 
	Brazil 

	Ingredients 

	Ground Coffee Beans. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	N/A 

	Energy (kcal) 
	N/A 

	Fat (g) 
	N/A 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	N/A 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	N/A 

	Protein (g) 
	N/A 

	Salt (g) 
	N/A 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y (Not Declared) 
	Vegetarians 
	Y (Not Declared) 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	200 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	N/A 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool, dark place, away from moisture and direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Lily O’Brien’s 24pc Christmas Desserts Collection 
312g 

	Description of Product 
	A 24-piece collection of nine different chocolates including Crème Brulee, Banoffee Pie, Lemon Posset, 
Spiced Latte, Raspberry Infusion, Hazelnut Torte, Dark Orange, Berry Eton Mess and Triple Chocolate Shot 

	Product Code 
	5106820 (Supplier) / CHOC603B (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Colian UK 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], MILK Chocolate [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Glucose Syrup, Chocolate Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, MILK Fat, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK (Skimmed MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), Butter (MILK), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK)], Water, HAZELNUTS Praline [HAZELNUTS, Sugar, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), 
Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Invert Sugar Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Brown Sugar, Freeze Dried Raspberry Pieces (Raspberries, Glucose Syrup), Freeze Dried Orange Pieces, Biscuit Pieces [WHEAT Flour, Sugar, WHEAT Malt, WHEAT Starch, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Natural Flavouring, White Meringue Pieces [Sugar, WHEAT Starch, EGG Albumen (Shea, Palm & SOYA)], Chocolate Coated Toffee Balls [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Butter (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Glazing 
Agent (Gum Arabic), Natural Flavouring, Salt, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Raising Agent (Sodium 
Bicarbonate)], Cocoa Butter, Caramelised HAZELNUTS [HAZELNUTS, Sugar, Caramel (Sugar, Water)], Citric Acid, Lemon Oil, Orange Oil, Coffee, Raspberry Powder, Freeze Dried Strawberry Pieces, Freeze Dried Blueberry Pieces, Cinnamon Powder, Colouring (Carotene, Sunflower 
Oil).  
 
MILK Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, MILK Solids 20% minimum. Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% minimum. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2165 

	Energy (kcal) 
	520 

	Fat (g) 
	31 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	18 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	53 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	44 

	Protein (g) 
	5.7 

	Salt (g) 
	0.15 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	
	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	
	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof
	 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof
	 
	C 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. 
 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Milk, Egg 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	312 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	12 Months  

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	: For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	15-18°C 
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